SB 712-1 (LC 2203) 3/26/21 (DRG/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 712

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete "15" and insert "17".
- 2 After line 15 insert:
- ³ "(g) One president of a public university listed in ORS 352.002;
- 4 "(h) One president of a community college in this state;".
- 5 In line 16, delete "(g)" and insert "(i)".
- 6 In line 17, delete "(h)" and insert "(j)".
- 7 In line 19, delete "(f)" and insert "(h)".
- 8 In line 29, delete "(2)(g) and (h)" and insert "(2)(i) and (j)".
- 9 On page 2, line 1, delete "(f)" and insert "(h)".
- 10